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Chicago, IL 60605

Mucuna pruriens Extract
(Mucuna pruriens Extract)

acturien
Extract)

Material Lot #: MPL8489 Test Date: 08/19/2021

Country of Origin: India Re-Test Date: 08/16/2024

Analysis Claim Result

L-DOPA ≥20% 26%

Test Specifi cation Result
Plant Extract Identifi cation (HPTLC) Consistent with Reference Sample Consistent with Reference Sample

L-DOPA (HPLC) ≥20% 26%

Heavy Metals

Lead

    Mercury

    Cadmium

    Arsenic

≤1 ppm

≤1 ppm

≤1 ppm

≤1 ppm

0.0825 ppm

<0.00500 ppm

<0.00500 ppm

0.0445 ppm

Total Aerobic Plate Count

    Yeast

 Moulds

Escherichia coli

Coliforms

Salmonella

Staphylococcus aureus

<1000 cfu/g

<100 cfu/g

<100 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

Not Detected per 25 g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

<10 cfu/g

Not Detected per 25 g

<10 cfu/g

Mucuna pruriens Extract should be stored at or below room temperature in a tightly sealed durable container.
Mucuna pruriens Extract should be protected from excess heat, direct sunlight, excess humidity, and moisture.
Mucuna pruriens Extract has a retesting period of 3 years from the date of analysis when properly stored.




